

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1
 2018 MIPS-CONCRETE
 17-2395/ CIP NO. 50298
 MARCH 8, 2019
 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$326,027.00
 CONTRACTOR: TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	1.00	\$32,000.00	\$0.00
2	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	50.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
3	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	531.00	\$30.00	\$15,930.00	531.00	\$15,930.00	\$0.00
4	REMOVE SIDEWALK	SF	3,517.00	\$4.00	\$14,068.00	3,517.00	\$14,068.00	\$0.00
5	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	617.00	\$4.00	\$2,468.00	617.00	\$2,468.00	\$0.00
6	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	15.00	\$6.00	\$90.00	15.00	\$90.00	\$0.00
7	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	80.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	80.00	\$480.00	\$0.00
8	CONCRETE	LF	85.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	85.00	\$4,250.00	\$0.00
9	REMOVE CONCRETE FILLET	SY	61.00	\$8.00	\$488.00	61.00	\$488.00	\$0.00
10	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH	SY	80.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	80.00	\$640.00	\$0.00
11	BASE COURSE	TN	160.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	160.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00
12	DIGOUTS W/ BASE COURSE	CY	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	5.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
13	INSTALL CURB AND GUTTER	LF	453.00	\$50.00	\$22,650.00	453.00	\$22,650.00	\$0.00
14	PAVEMENT	SY	15.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	15.00	\$1,425.00	\$0.00
15	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	SF	1,981.00	\$8.00	\$15,848.00	1,981.00	\$15,848.00	\$0.00
16	INSTALL REIN. CONCRETE FILLET	SY	394.00	\$120.00	\$47,280.00	394.00	\$47,280.00	\$0.00
17	SIDEWALK	SF	1,327.00	\$12.00	\$15,924.00	1,327.00	\$15,924.00	\$0.00
18	APPROACH	SY	136.00	\$108.00	\$14,688.00	136.00	\$14,688.00	\$0.00
19	PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SY	71.00	\$108.00	\$7,668.00	71.00	\$7,668.00	\$0.00
20	REINFORCED	SY	104.00	\$120.00	\$12,480.00	104.00	\$12,480.00	\$0.00
21	REINFORCED	SY	35.00	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	35.00	\$4,200.00	\$0.00
22	REINFORCED CONC. C' WALL	LF	5.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	5.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
23	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PG 64-22)	TN	69.00	\$320.00	\$22,080.00	69.00	\$22,080.00	\$0.00
24	ASPHALT PATCH (PG 64-22)	TN	74.00	\$320.00	\$23,680.00	74.00	\$23,680.00	\$0.00
25	TPYE "B" INLET	EA	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	2.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00
26	OR EQUAL	EA	1.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	1.00	\$2,600.00	\$0.00
27	12" RCP, CLASS IV	LF	29.00	\$110.00	\$3,190.00	29.00	\$3,190.00	\$0.00
28	18" RCP, CLASS II	LF	70.00	\$130.00	\$9,100.00	70.00	\$9,100.00	\$0.00

29	DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	SF	120.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	120.00	\$4,800.00	\$0.00
30	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EA	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	2.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
31	MARKING TAPE	LF	63.00	\$25.00	\$1,575.00	63.00	\$1,575.00	\$0.00
32	GEOGRID	SY	200.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	200.00	\$800.00	\$0.00
33	GRAVEL FILTER SOCKS	LF	20.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	20.00	\$300.00	\$0.00
34	OUTLET/ INLET PROTECTION	EA	10.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	10.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.00
35	SOD	SY	19.00	\$25.00	\$475.00	19.00	\$475.00	\$0.00
36	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
37	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	1.00	\$13,500.00	\$0.00
38	TYPE III GRANULAR MATERIAL	TON	90.00	\$55.00	\$4,950.00	90.00	\$4,950.00	\$0.00
39	GRAVEL SURFACING, TEMPORARY	TON	70.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	70.00	\$3,150.00	\$0.00
40	DOWELS IN INLETS	EA	0.00	\$8.00	\$0.00	71.00	\$568.00	\$568.00
41	SPALL REPAIR	SFT	0.00	\$120.00	\$0.00	1.25	\$150.00	\$150.00
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL ST JOE	LS	0.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
TOTAL					\$326,027.00		\$327,545.00	\$1,518.00

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) CCO #1
 \$1,518.00
 \$0.00
 \$0.00

PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :
 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):
 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:
 CHANGE TO DATE:

\$326,027.00
 \$1,518.00
 \$327,545.00
 \$1,518.00

CONTRACTOR: TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC. DATE 3/12/19

[Signature] DATE 3/12/19

PROJECT MANAGER: KLARE SCHROEDER, P.E. DATE 3-15-19

[Signature] DATE

CITY ENGINEER: TED JOHNSON, P.E. DATE

[Signature] DATE

MAYOR: STEVE ALLENDER DATE

FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order # Tru-Form Construction, Inc. to for an increase of \$1,518.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$326,027.00	\$0.00	\$326,027.00
Fund Type	Sanitary Sewer	Water	CIP-MIPS	Drainage		
Department	833 / 834	933 / 934	8913	8911		
Line Item	4380	4381	4370	4371		
Fund	0604	0602	0505	0505		
CCO #1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,518.00	\$0.00	\$1,518.00	\$0.00
					\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjusted Funding	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$327,545.00	\$0.00	\$327,545.00	\$327,545.00

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1

2018 MIPS-CONCRETE

17-2395/ CIP NO. 50298

MARCH 8, 2019

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$326,027.00

CONTRACTOR: TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
40	DOWELS IN INLETS	Dowels were installed in sidewalk to keep it from settling.
41	SPALL REPAIR	There was a spall repair next to inlet that needed repair.
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL ST JOE	Had to shut down an additional lane to repair curb and gutter.

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder

DATE: March 11, 2019

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Sanitary Sewer		Water		CIP-MIPS		Drainage	
		AMOUNT	PERCENT	AMOUNT	PERCENT	AMOUNT	PERCENT	AMOUNT	PERCENT
	FUNDING TYPE	833 / 834		933 / 934		8913		8911	
	COST CENTER	4380		4381		4370		4371	
	LINE ITEM	0604		0602		0505		0505	
1	MOBILIZATION	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
2	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
3	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
4	REMOVE SIDEWALK	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
5	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
6	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
7	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
8	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCR	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
9	REMOVE CONCRETE FILLET	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
10	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
11	BASE COURSE	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
12	DIGOUTS W/ BASE COURSE	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
13	INSTALL CURB AND GUTTER	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
14	INSTALL 6" REIN. CONCRETE PAV	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
15	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
16	INSTALL REIN. CONCRETE FILLET	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
17	INSTALL 6" REIN. CONCRETE SIDE	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
18	REINFORCED CONC. DRIVEWAY, A	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
19	PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
20	PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6" RE	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
21	CONCRETE DRAIN PAN, 6" REINFC	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
22	REINFORCED CONC. C' WALL	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
23	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PG 64-22)	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
24	ASPHALT PATCH (PG 64-22)	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
25	TPYE "B" INLET	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
26	AREA INLET (NEENAH R-4999-L9 C	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
27	12" RCP, CLASS IV	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
28	18" RCP, CLASS II	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%

29	DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
30	ADJUST VALVE BOX	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
31	GROOVE & TAPE 24" WHITE MARK	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
32	GEOGRID	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
33	GRAVEL FILTER SOCKS	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
34	OUTLET/INLET PROTECTION	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
35	SOD	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
36	INCIDENTAL	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
37	TRAFFIC CONTROL	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
38	TYPE III GRANULAR MATERIAL	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	0.00	100%	0.00	0%
39	GRAVEL SURFACING, TEMPORAR	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	568.00	100%	0.00	0%
40	DOWELS IN INLETS	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	150.00	100%	0.00	0%
41	SPALL REPAIR	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	800.00	100%	0.00	0%
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL ST JOE	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	\$1,518.00	100%	0.00	0%
		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$1,518.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	

\$1,518.00